For Immediate Release



Beaux-Arts 2024 "An Enchanted Forest of Fine Art and Fine Food"

Beaux-Arts is an annual fundraising event organized by the Scottsdale Artists' School, dedicated to promoting artistic excellence and supporting the School's educational initiatives

Scottsdale, Arizona - 05-22-2024

In the words of a renowned poet, "Trees are poems that earth writes upon the sky." In acknowledgment of the profound significance of trees in our lives, Beaux Arts 2024 proudly presents "An Enchanted Forest of Fine Art," a celebration of nature, beauty, and artistic expression.

Scheduled to take place at the Scottsdale Artists' School, this year's Beaux Arts in person event promises an enchanting evening filled with fine art and fine food. At the heart of the celebration is Signature Artist Robert Moore, whose captivating forest paintings breathe life into the canvas with vibrant colors and tactile quality, serving as a poignant homage to the natural world. Participants will also be able to purchase raffle tickets for a sculpture by Signature Sculptor Sandy Scott.

Bidding for artwork will take place from November 7 - 9, 2024 and will be done online through Auction Conductor so that those who cannot attend the in-person event may still participate in the art auction and acquire original works ranging from seasoned professional artists to emerging talents. In addition to the online art auction, there will also be door prizes and music entertainmaent for all in-person participants. The auction and gala are a tremendous chance to acquire original art while supporting a noble cause.

The Scottsdale Artists' School is one of America's foremost independent art institutions, offering a large array of art programs for adults, a premier youth academy and extensive outreach programs.

The success of the Scottsdale Artists' School is centered on the quality of its instructors, who are all professional working artists. Scottsdale Artists' School, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, has been a positive influence in the art community and continues to teach the fundamentals of fine arts to artists and aspiring artists of all ages. Proceeds from the Beaux Arts fundraiser are important in supporting the School's educational initiatives.

For more information on Beaux-Arts 2024 and to stay updated on event details, follow us on Socialmedia or visit our website scottsdaleartschool.org.

Scottsdale Artists' School

3720 N. Marshall Way Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Media Contact:

Trudy Hays
Executive Director
480. 990.1422
thays@scottsdaleartschool.org

Gabriele Rewis Director of Marketing & Coummunications 480. 990.1422 grewis@scottsdaleartschool.org